C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Directive 2014/53/EU
Radio Equipment
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
 Page 1 of 2
Registration No.:  AT 50675480 0001
Report No.:  CN25O23N 001
Holder: Renon Power Technology Inc
5900 Balcones Drive STE 100
Austin TX  78731
USA
Product: Lithium-ion battery
 (Secondary Li-ion Battery)
Type designation listed on the next page
This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned
product. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with relevant clauses of
Article 3 of Directive 2014/53/EU (details see next page). This certificate does not imply
assessment of the production and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of
conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate as part of the
technical documentation and in combination with the EC Declaration of Conformity.
This is not an EU-Type Examination Certificate.
  Certification Body
Date: 2025-04-29  ___________________________
    Tongle Lee
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Directive 2014/53/EU
Radio Equipment
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
 Page 2 of 2
Registration No.: AT 50675480 0001
Product: Lithium-ion battery
 (Secondary Li-ion Battery)
Tested according to: EN 300328 V 2.2.2:2019
EN 300440 V 2.1.1:2017
EN 301489-1 V 2.2.3:2019
EN 301489-3 V2.3.2:2023
EN 301489-17 V 3.2.4:2020
EN 301893 V 2.1.1:2017
EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021
EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019
EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 62477-1:2012+A11+A1+A12
Identification: Type Designation
 R-XC016161-H, R-XC016161